Australia New Zealand Food Regulation Ministerial Council Members

Food regulations must pass through the Ministerial Council before becoming law.  Each state has at least one STATE MP on the Council.  The contact details for all members of the Ministerial Council are below.  Send your submission to Food Standards Australia New Zealand.  If you are able, we recommend that you send a copy to the Parliamentary Secretary for Health and Ageing (Australian Government) as well as your state or territory’s local Lead Minister.
Australian Government:

The Hon Nicola Roxon, MP

Minister for Health and Ageing

1 Thomas Holmes Street, Maribyrnong VIC 3028

nicola.roxon.mp@aph.gov.au 

The Hon Catherine King, MP

Parliamentary Secretary for Health and Ageing

PO Box 6022, House of Representatives
Parliament House Canberra  ACT 2600

Catherine.King.MP@aph.gov.au
Senator the Hon Joe Ludwig

Minister for Agriculture, Fisheries and Forestry
GPO Box 2477, Brisbane QLD 4001 joe.ludwig@maff.gov.au

New Zealand:

The Hon Kate Wilkinson

Minister for Food Safety
Freepost Parliament Private Bag 18 888

Parliament Buildings, Wellington 6160

k.wilkinson@ministers.govt.nz
Australian State & Territory Reps

QLD
Lead Minister: The Hon Geoff Wilson, MP

Minister for Health 
GPO Box 48, Brisbane QLD 4001

health@ministerial.qld.gov.au
The Hon Tim Mulherin 

Minister for Agriculture, Food and Regional Economies 
PO Box 1238, Mackay QLD 4740   
mackay@parliament.qld.gov.au 
NSW
Lead Minister: Ms Katrina Hodgkinson, MP 
Minister for Primary Industries 


Level 30 Governor Macquarie Tower
1 Farrer Place, Sydney NSW 2000 office@hodgkinson.minister.nsw.gov.au

Mrs Jillian Skinner, MP
Minister for Health
Level 31 Governor Macquarie Tower
1 Farrer Place, Sydney NSW 2000 

office@skinner.minister.nsw.gov.au
VIC

Lead Minister: The Hon David Davis, MLC

Minister for Health

Shop 4, 976 Riversdale Rd., Surrey Hills VIC 3127
david.davis@parliament.vic.gov.au
The Hon Peter Walsh, MP .

Minister for Agriculture and Food Security
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Level 20,1 Spring Street, Melbourne  VIC 3000
peter.walsh@parliament.vic.gov.au

WA
Lead Minister: The Hon Dr Kim Hames, MB BS JP MLA

Minister for Health 
PO Box 5551 Falcon WA  6210
kim.hames@mp.wa.gov.au
The Hon Terry Redman, MLA

Minister for Agriculture and Food
11th Floor, Dumas House

2 Havelock Street, West Perth WA 6005

Minister.Redman@dpc.wa.gov.au
TAS
Lead Minister:  The Hon MichelleO'Byrne, MP

Minister for Health 
GPO Box 1470, Hobart TAS 7000

Michelle.O'Byrne@parliament.tas.gov.au
The Hon Bryan Green, MP

Minister for Primary Industries and Water

80B Wilson Street, Burnie TAS 7320
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bryan.green@parliament.tas.gov.au
NT
The Hon Konstantine Vatskalis, MLA

Minister for Health 
GPO Box 3146, Darwin NT 0801
minister.vatskalis@nt.gov.au
ACT
Ms Katy Gallagher, MLA

Minister for Health 
GPO Box 1020, Canberra ACT 2601 
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gallagher@act.gov.au
For more info:  foodirradiationwatch@yahoo.com.au

www.foodirradiationwatch.org
